

Mecklenburg County

600 East Fourth Street Charlotte, NC 28202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-5057 Version: 1 Name: Eastway Regional Park & Briarwood Community

Park Connection Trail

Type: Consent Status: Consent

File created: 11/19/2018 In control: Asset/Facility Management

On agenda: 12/4/2018 Final action:

Title: Eastway Regional Park & Briarwood Community Park Connection Trail

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Item 18-4760.pdf, 2. Item 18-4760 Map.pdf, 3. Updated Survey.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Title:

Eastway Regional Park & Briarwood Community Park Connection Trail

Summary

ACTION:

Authorize the County Manager to negotiate and execute all documents necessary for acquisition of a permanent trail easement on Tax Parcel 097-223-11, totaling +/- 0.399 acres, from James P. Knuckles, LLC for a purchase price of \$23,958 to create a pedestrian connection between County-owned property at Eastway Regional Park and Briarwood Community Park

Staff Contact: Jacqueline McNeil, Asset and Facility Management

Presentation: No

BACKGROUND/JUSTIFICATION:

At its June 19, 2018 meeting, the Board approved item 18-4760 (see attached) that authorized the County Manager to negotiate and execute a permanent easement from James P. Knuckles, LLC on Tax Parcel 097-223-11 that would link Eastway Regional Park to the nearby Briarwood Community Park. Based on design information available at that time, the easement was to be 0.35 acres in size. Since approval of item 18-4760, the project's design team has determined that the size of the easement needs to expand slightly in size to 0.399 acres. As such, the payment to the owner will need to increase accordingly. The original purchase price of the easement was \$21,000. The new purchase price is \$23,958 based on the appraisal that was conducted by Fortenberry Lambert, Inc.

File #: 18-5057, Version: 1

Acquisition items being considered for purchase at appraised value of \$30,000 or under are heard on the consent portion of the agenda per County agenda guidelines.

PROCUREMENT BACKGROUND:

N/A

POLICY IMPACT:

N/A

FISCAL IMPACT:

Funding for this acquisition will come from PAYGO, fund PAYG account 9002.